 to determine the following dividend record date: June 14, 2019; 

 to pay dividends in accordance with the procedure and within the time limit established by the 

legislation of the Russian Federation. 

2)  To direct a part of the profit in the amount of 11,025 (eleven thousand twenty five) rubles to the Company’s 

reserve fund generation. 

3) To direct the retained net profit to the business development of PJSC “Magnit”. 

On the 4th agenda item “Payment of remuneration and reimbursement of expenses to the PJSC “Magnit” Revision